

SC 273/2024
STATE Vs. MUSLIM
FIR no.141/2024
PS Moti Nagar

04.02.2025

Pr: Sh. Subhash Chauhan, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused on bail with Ld.Counsel.

File perused. Heard.

Case is fixed for PE. No PW is present today.

Issue summons to the PWs mentioned at S. no. 2 and 7 in
the list of witnesses for PE for 08.07.2025.

(SATVIR SINGH LAMBA)
ASJ/ SPECIAL JUDGE (NDPS),
WEST DISTRICT, DELHI/04.02.2025