

**SC No. 273/2024
STATE Vs. MUSLIM
FIR No. 141/2024
PS Moti Nagar**

08.07.2025

Present: Sh. Subhash Chauhan, Ld. Chief PP for the State.

Accused is present.

PW HC Abhay in person.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused.

File perused. Heard. Case is fixed for PE.

Summons issued to PW Record Clerk received back duly served. However he is absent.

At this stage, Ld. Proxy Counsel submits that main counsel is not available today and prays for adjournment.

At request, put up for PE in terms of previous order for 10.11.2025.

**(Satvir Singh Lamba)
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS(West))
THC/Delhi/08.07.2025**